# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3321838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCIN PURTAK	04/22/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASTERPLAST MARCIN PURTAK	
Street Address:	CIESZYN UL. WIELKOPOLSKA 15	
City:	SOSNIE	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	63-435	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13707862

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126211330

Email: akeith@cherskov.com

Correspondent Name: AARON R. KEITH

Address Line 1: 123 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0559-03006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON R. KEITH
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron R. Keith/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035471 FRAME: 0703

503275220

#### ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Marcin Purtak residing at Cieszyn ul. Wielkopolska 15, 63-435 Sosnie, in the Country of Poland (herein after Assignor), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Masterplast Marcin Purtak, a sole proprietorship organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Poland and having an office at Cieszyn ul. Wielkopolska 15, 63-435 Sosnie, in the Country of Poland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter Assignee), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent for "MODULAR CONTAINER SYSTEM" (S.N. 13/707,862) executed by me on December 5, 2012, and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and the right to sue for any past infringements on any patent issued herefrom, and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 22nd day of

LUCYNA CLERERAK
Witness Name

IWONA KISINSKA
Witness Name

RECORDED: 04/22/2015

Vuene Veregon Witness Signature

April 22, 2015

**PATENT** REEL: 035471 FRAME: 0704